503120817 12/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3167425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MR. ULF HEULE	12/12/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEULE WERKZEUG AG	
Street Address:	WEGENSTRASSE 11	
City:	BALGACH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9436	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13906829
Application Number:	13663193
Patent Number:	6551036
Patent Number:	7524149
Patent Number:	7172373
Patent Number:	7311480
Patent Number:	8292554
Patent Number:	7740427
Patent Number:	8540464
Patent Number:	8708614
Patent Number:	8672591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: wjacobs@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. JACOBS

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

PATENT REEL: 034608 FRAME: 0319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEULAG-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE L. JACOBS	
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne L. Jacobs/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=HEULAG01_Assignment_12DEC2014#page1.tif		

source=HEULAG01_Assignment_12DEC2014#page1.tif source=HEULAG01_Assignment_12DEC2014#page2.tif source=HEULAG01_Assignment_12DEC2014#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034608 FRAME: 0320

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ulf Heule, an individual residing at Schmidheinystrasse 12, Balgach, Switzerland 9436 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the pending US patent applications and issued US patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Heule Werkzeug AG, a corporation having its principal place of business at Wegenstrasse 11, Balgach, Switzerland 9436 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, and by these presents ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Properties with a

Page 1 of 2

right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S own use and behoof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent granted on the Patent Properties and upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns.

Cianattura

12.12.2014

Date

STEFANIE GRAF

Witness Printed Name

Witness Signature

12.12.2014

Date

Exhibit A

Filing Date	Serial Ng.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Riebling Ref.	WHE Ref.
11/30/2000	09/727,243	6,551,036	4/22/2003	H3884-PT-US	HEULAG-14
4/25/2003	10/423,265	7,524,149	4/28/2009	H4107-PT-US	HEULAG-16
7/21/2004	10/895,618	7,172,373	2/6/2007	H4236-PT-US	HEULAG-00001
11/10/2004	10/985,328	7,311,480	12/25/2007	H4276-PT-US	IHEULAG-03
11/2/2005	11/719,187	8,292,554	10/23/2012	H4640-PT-US	HEULAG/10
12/20/2007	11/961,697	7,740,427	6/22/2010	H4704-PT-US	HEULAG-03USC1
9/8/2009	12/555,297	8,540,464	9/24/2013	H4914-PT-US	HEULAG-22US
1/20/2010	12/690,709	8,708,614	4/29/2014	H4949-PT-US	HEULAG-23US
3/11/2010	12/722,008	8,672,591	3/18/2014	H4967-PT-US	HEULAG-24US
5/31/2013	13/906,829			H5187-PT-US	HEULAG-28US
10/29/2012	13/663,193			H5207-PT-US	HEULAG-27US

RECORDED: 12/31/2014

PATENT REEL: 034608 FRAME: 0323